CAPITOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT
422 Capitola Avenue, CA 95010

CA0440100

D/T Occured
D/T Reported

Case #

Prepared On: 06/13/2024 11:18
Date Range for Date Occurred: 02/22/2024 08:00 - 05/30/2024 19:55
Date Range for Date Reported: 05/30/2024 06:30 - 05/30/2024 19:55

Location

PRESS LOG - CASES

Case Summary

Crime Description

Person(s) Name and Age

05/30/2024 06:30

05/30/2024

06:30

24C-00617

1700 Block of 47th Av

24C-00617. Possible stolen items in
the 1700 block of 47th Avenue.

496(A) - PC; Receive/Etc Known Stolen
Property; Felony

RP/Victim - I EISe]

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

02/22/2024 08:00

05/30/2024

11:42

24C-00618

1000 Block of 38th Av

Supplemental report.

368(D)(1) - PC; Thft Eldr/Depn Adlt $950+;
Felony
530.5(A) - PC; Get Credit/Etc Other's Id; Felony

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

A Reciacted
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

05/30/2024
05/30/2024

13:13
13:13

24C-00619

1700 Block of 41st Av

A subject was cited for his warrants
in the 1700 block of 47th Avenue.

O/W M - Outside Warrant - Misdemeanor

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

05/30/2024
05/30/2024

13:36
13:36

24C-00620

900 Block of Capitola Av

24C-00620: An adult male was
arrested in the 900 block of Capitola
Avenue for public intoxication.

647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol;
Misdemeanor

Arrestee - Sera, Brian Scott, 64

05/30/2024
05/30/2024

15:01
15:01

24C-00622

1400 Block of 41st Av

Theft was reported on the 1400 block
of 41st Avenue.

484(A) - PC; Petty Theft; Misdemeanor

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

RP/Victim Redacted

05/30/2024
05/30/2024

19:55
19:55

24C-00624

1900 Block of 46th Av

A criminal threats case was taken in
the 1900 block of 46th Avenue

422(A) - PC; Threaten Crime With Intent To
Terrorize; Felony

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

OO Redacted |
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
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CAPITOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT
422 Capitola Avenue, CA 95010
CA0440100

Prepared On: 06/13/2024 11:18
Date Range for Date Occurred: 02/22/2024 08:00 - 05/30/2024 19:55
Date Range for Date Reported: 05/30/2024 06:30 - 05/30/2024 19:55

D/T Occured

D/T Reported Case # Location

PRESS LOG - CASES

Case Summary Crime Description

Person(s) Name and Age

05/30/2024 08:00
05/30/2024 08:00

24C-00625 3500 Block of Clares St

Supplemental report. 20002(A) - VC; Hit And Run:Property Damage;

Misdemeanor

RP/Victim JEEEIS]

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
withheld.)

Page 2 of 2

APDC (Rev. 05/10/2017) Print Date: 06/13/2024





