CAPITOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT

422 Capitola Avenue, CA 95010 CA0440100

Prepared On: 06/13/2024 11:18

PRESS LOG - CASES

Date Range for Date Occurred: 02/22/2024 08:00 - 05/30/2024 19:55

Date Range for Date Reported: 05/30/2024 06:30 - 05/30/2024 19:55

D/T Occured					
D/T Reported	Case #	Location	Case Summary	Crime Description	Person(s) Name and Age
05/30/2024 06:30	24C-00617	1700 Block of 47th Av	24C-00617. Possible stolen items in	496(A) - PC; Receive/Etc Known Stolen	RP/Victim - Redacted
05/30/2024 06:30			the 1700 block of 47th Avenue.	Property; Felony	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
02/22/2024 08:00	24C-00618	1000 Block of 38th Av	Supplemental report.	368(D)(1) - PC; Thft Eldr/Depn Adlt \$950+;	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
05/30/2024 11:42				Felony	withheld.)
				530.5(A) - PC; Get Credit/Etc Other's Id; Felony	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					RP/Victim - Redacted
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
05/30/2024 13:13	24C-00619	1700 Block of 41st Av	A subject was cited for his warrants	O/W M - Outside Warrant - Misdemeanor	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
05/30/2024 13:13			in the 1700 block of 47th Avenue.		withheld.)
05/30/2024 13:36	24C-00620	900 Block of Capitola Av	24C-00620: An adult male was	647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol;	Arrestee - Sera, Brian Scott, 64
05/30/2024 13:36		1	arrested in the 900 block of Capitola	Misdemeanor	
			Avenue for public intoxication.		
05/30/2024 15:01	24C-00622	1400 Block of 41st Av	Theft was reported on the 1400 block	484(A) - PC; Petty Theft; Misdemeanor	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
05/30/2024 15:01			of 41st Avenue.		withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					RP/Victim - Redacted
05/30/2024 19:55	24C-00624	1900 Block of 46th Av	A criminal threats case was taken in	422(A) - PC; Threaten Crime With Intent To	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
05/30/2024 19:55		-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	the 1900 block of 46th Avenue	Terrorize; Felony	withheld.)
				•	RP/Victim - Redacted
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)

APDC (Rev. 05/10/2017) Print Date: 06/13/2024

CAPITOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT

422 Capitola Avenue, CA 95010 CA0440100

Prepared On: 06/13/2024 11:18

PRESS LOG - CASES

Date Range for Date Occurred: 02/22/2024 08:00 - 05/30/2024 19:55

Date Range for Date Reported: 05/30/2024 06:30 - 05/30/2024 19:55

D/T Occured	ured
-------------	------

D/T Reported	Case #	Location	Case Summary	Crime Description	Person(s) Name and Age
05/30/2024 08:00	24C-00625	3500 Block of Clares St	Supplemental report.	20002(A) - VC; Hit And Run:Property Damage;	RP/Victim - Redacted
05/30/2024 08:00				Misdemeanor	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)
					(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name
					withheld.)

APDC (Rev. 05/10/2017) Print Date: 06/13/2024